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About This Guide

The WELL COM Quick Reference Guide (QRG) has basic product information such as connection, mounting, menu
options, and DMX values. Download the User Manual from www.chauvetprofessional.com for more details.

Disclaimer
The information and specifications contained in this QRG are subject to change without notice.
Safety Notes

» DO NOT open this product. It contains no user-serviceable parts.

» To eliminate unnecessary wear and improve its lifespan, during periods of non-use completely disconnect the
product from power via breaker or by unplugging it.

e DO NOT look at the light source when the product is on.

e CAUTION: This product’s housing may be hot when lights are operating. Mount this product in a location with
adequate ventilation, at least 20 in (50 cm) from adjacent surfaces.

DO NOT leave any flammable material within 50 cm of this product while operating or connected to power.

» CAUTION: When transferring product from extreme temperature environments, (e.g., cold truck to warm humid
ballroom) condensation may form on the internal electronics of the product. To avoid causing a failure, allow
product to fully acclimate to the surrounding environment before connecting it to power.

» Not for permanent outdoor installation in locations with extreme environmental conditions. This includes, but is not
limited to:

» Exposure to a marine/saline environment (within 3 miles of a saltwater body of water).
*  Where the normal high or low temperatures of the location exceed the temperature ranges in this manual.
* Locations that are prone to flooding or being buried in snow.
» Other areas where the product will be subject to extreme radiation or caustic substances.
» USE a safety cable when mounting this product overhead.
. 'DO(I QZO(;)— operate this product outdoors or in any location where dust, excessive heat, water, or humidity may affect
it.
» DO NOT operate this product if the housing, lenses, or cables appear damaged.
* DO NOT connect this product to a dimmer or rheostat.
»  ONLY connect this product to a grounded and protected circuit.
» ONLY use the hanging/mounting bracket to carry this product.
* Inthe event of a serious operating problem, stop using immediately.
* The maximum ambient temperature is 113 °F (45 °C). Do not operate this product at higher temperatures.
Contact
Use the information in Contact Us at the end of this QRG. Outside the U.S., United Kingdom, Ireland, Mexico, or Benelux,
contact your distributor to request support or return a product.
What is Included

+ WELLCOM

« External Power Supply

Warranty Card

*  Quick Reference Guide
AC Power

This product has an external auto-ranging power supply that can work with an input voltage range of 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz.

To eliminate unnecessary wear and improve its lifespan, during periods of non-use completely
disconnect the product from power via breaker or by unplugging it.
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Overview

# Description |Function
1 <LINK> Press to reset wireless fixture pairing
2 DMX DMX in port (adapter included)

Micro USB B port for charging the battery
< External power supply included
« Battery Charge Time - 8 hours
- Battery Life - 8 hours

Blinks for 5 seconds after pressing <LINK>, and

3 Power Charger

4 Wi-fi Pairing then intermittently while connected to products
: Blinking - No DMX signal detected
= DMX Signal Solid - DMX signal detected
. Blinking - No Wi-Fi signal detected
B Wi-fi Signal Solid - Wi-Fi signal detected
Green - Power is currently 50-100%
; Orange - Power is currently 25-50%
7 Battery Life Red - Power is currently less than 20%
Blinking - Battery is charging
8 <PWR> Press to power on/off the device

% The default password for the WELL COM is 2323.

Setting Up Products with WELL COM

The WELL COM is ready to use straight out of the box.

To configure your products with WELL COM you must perform the following steps:
1. Connect WELL COM to power.
2. Turn on Wi-Fi™ on your mobile device.

% If you have not already done so, download and install the WELL COM app onto your mobile device.

3. Go to the Wi-Fi™ settings on your mobile device and connect to WELL COM'’s default Wi-Fi™ (SSID) WIFI-
WELL COM. To avoid interference with other wireless signals in the immediate area, manually select the Wi-
Fi™ channel (CH 2 or CH11) on the WELL COM within the app settings.

4. Set your products to receive signal input from WELL COM. For details, refer to the User Manuals for the
products in your setup.

a. Set products to receive signals on the same channel as was set on WELL COM in the previous step.
b. Set products to their most basic DMX personality.

% Make sure the DMX starting address is set to 001.

5. Select whether WELL COM receives signals wirelessly or via a DMX cabile.

For DMX products, be sure to use a DMX cable to connect from DMX Out of the product transmitting the
DMX signal to the DMX In of the product receiving the DMX signal. An adapter has been included for this
; i purpose.

6. Once your products are properly connected to WELL COM, and WELL COM is properly connected to the WELL
COM app, open the WELL COM app on your mobile device.
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Using your mobile device, you can now select the colors emitted by your lights. For more details or further
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information, refer to the WELL COM User Manual located within the app or online at www.chauvetprofessional.com

WELL Com

Available for Download
from the Apple App
Store, or Google Play
for Android devices

No more than 65 feet (20 meters) apart

No morethan

<« 196 feet (60

meters) apart
-
1 +)

If necessary, locate
the WELL COM
near a power outlet
for easy charging

%

;y ZINIC]

Wireless DMX products
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Acerca de Esta Guia

La Guia de Referencia Rapida (GRR) del WELL COM contiene informacién basica sobre el producto, como montaje,
opciones de menu y valores DMX. Descargue el Manual de Usuario de www.chauvetprofessional.com para informacion
mas detallada.

Exencion de Responsabilidad
La informacién y especificaciones contenidas en esta GRR estan sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.
Notas de Seguridad

* NO abra este producto. No contiene piezas reparables por el usuario.

» Para evitar un desgaste innecesario y alargar su vida Util, desconecte complemente el producto de la
alimentacion, mediante el interruptor o desenchufandolo, durante los periodos en los que no se use.

e NO mire a la fuente de luz cuando el producto esté encendido.
e CUIDADO: La carcasa de este producto esta caliente cuando las luces estan en funcionamiento.

e Monte este producto en una ubicacion con ventilacion adecuada, al menos a 20" (50 cm) de superficies
adyacentes.

» NO deje ningun material inflamable a menos de 50 cm de este producto mientras esté funcionando o conectado
a la alimentacion.

» Cuidado: cuando transfiera el producto desde ambientes con temperatura extrema (p. €j., del remolque frio de un
camién a una sala de baile con calor y humedad), puede formarse condensacion en la electrénica interna del
producto. Para evitar que se produzca una averia, deje que el producto se aclimate completamente al ambiente
antes de conectar la alimentacion.

* No apto para la instalacion permanente en exteriores en lugares con condiciones ambientales extremas. Estas
incluyen, sin limitarse a ellas:

e Exposicion a un ambiente marino/salino (a menos de 4,8 km de una masa de agua salada).

e Cuando las temperaturas maxima o minima habituales del lugar superan los rangos de temperatura en este
manual.

» Lugares proclives a inundaciones o a ser sepultados por la nieve.
» Otras zonas en las que el producto esté expuesto a radiacién extrema o sustancias causticas.
» USE un cable de seguridad cuando monte este producto en lo alto.

« NO sumerja este producto (IP20). "NO ponga en funcionamiento este producto en el exterior o en cualquier
ubicacion en la que el polvo, calor excesivo, agua o humedad puedan afectarlo.

* NO ponga en funcionamiento este producto si sospecha que la carcasa, lentes o cables estan dafiados.
* NO conecte este producto a un atenuador o reostato.
» Conecte este producto SOLO a un circuito con toma de tierra y protegido.
» Use SOLAMENTE los soportes de colgar/montar para mover este producto.
* En caso de un problema grave de funcionamiento, deje de usarlo inmediatamente.
. Lie\ méxima temperatura ambiente es de 113 °F (45 °C). No haga funcionar este producto a temperaturas mas
altas.
Contacto
Fuera de EE.UU, Reino Unido, Irlanda, México o Benelux, péngase en contacto con su distribuidor para solicitar
asistencia o devolver el producto.Visite Contact Us para informacion de contacto.
Qué va Incluido
* WELLCOM
* Fuente de alimentacién externa
* Tarjeta de Garantia
e Guia de Referencia Rapida
Corriente Alterna

Este producto tiene una fuente de alimentacion externa con deteccion automatica que puede funcionar con un rango de
tension de entrada de100 a 240 VCA, 50/60 Hz.

Para evitar un desgaste innecesario y alargar su vida Gtil, desconecte complemente el producto de la
alimentacion, mediante el interruptor o desenchufandolo, durante los periodos en los que no se use.

WELL COM GRR Rev. 2 4
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Vista General

# Descripcion |Funcioén
1 <LINK> Pulse para restablecer el emparejamiento inalambrico del aparato
2 DMX Entrada DMX (va incluido un adaptador)
Puerto Micro USB-B para carga de la bateria
3 Cargador de » Lafuente de alimentacién externa esta incluida
alimentacion e Tiempo de carga de la bateria: 8 horas
* Vida de la bateria: 8 horas
4 Indicador de |Parpadeara 5 s una vez se pulse <LINK>, y luego parpadea
“Wi-fi Pairing” |intermitentemente mientras esta conectado
5 Indicador de |Parpadeando - No se detecta sefial DMX
“DMX Signal” |Fijo - Recibiendo sefial DMX
6 Indicador de |Parpadeando - No se detecta sefial Wi-Fi
“Wi-fi Signal” |Fijo - Recibiendo sefial Wi-Fi
Verde - la carga esté actualmente al 50-100%
7 Indicador de |Naranja - la carga esta actualmente al 25-50%
“Battery Life” |Rojo - la carga esta actualmente a < 20%
Parpadeando - bateria esta cargando
8 <PWR> Pulse para apagar/encender el dispositivo

% El cddigo de acceso predeterminado para el WELL COM es 2323.

Configurar productos con WELL COM

El WELL COM esta listo para su uso segun sale de la caja.

Para configurar sus productos con WELL COM, tendra que realizar los siguientes pasos:
1. Conecte el WELL COM a la alimentacion.
2. Active la Wi-Fi™ en su dispositivo movil.

Ej

Si todavia no lo ha hecho, descargue e instale la aplicacion de WELL COM en su dispositivo movil.

3. Dirijase a los ajustes de Wi-Fi™ de su dispositivo mévil y conecte a la Wi-Fi™ predeterminada del WELL COM
(SSID) WIFI-WELL COM. Para evitar interferencias con otras sefiales inalambricas de las proximidades,
seleccione manualmente el canal Wi-Fi™ (CH 2 o CH11) en el WELL COM, en los ajustes de la aplicacion.

4. Configure sus productos para recibir una entrada de sefial desde el WELL COM. Para mas detalles, consulte
los manuales de usuario de los productos de su instalacién.

a. Configure los productos para recibir sefiales en el mismo canal que configuré el WELL COM en el paso
anterior.

b. Configure los productos en la personalidad DMX més bésica.

Ei

% Asegurese de que la direccion DMX de inicio esta configurada en 001.

5. Seleccione si el WELL COM recibe sefial inalambrica o por cable DMX.

Para productos DMX, asegurese de usar un cable DMX para conectar desde la salida DMX del producto
que transmite la sefial DMX a la entrada DMX del producto que recibe la sefial DMX. Va incluido un
adaptador para este fin.

6. Unavez estén correctamente conectados sus productos al WELL COM y que el WELL COM esté
correctamente conectado a la aplicacion WELL COM, abra la aplicacion WELL COM en su dispositivo mévil.

WELL COM GRR Rev. 2
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Usando su dispositivo movil, ahora puede seleccionar los colores emitidos por sus luces. Para obtener mas

detalles 0 mas informacién, consulte el Manual del usuario de WELL COM ubicado en la aplicaciéon o en linea en

www.chauvetprofessional.com.

WELL com =

Descargadisponible i
desde Apple App (S e
Store, 0 Google Play
para dispositivos
Android

No mas de 65 pies (20 metros) de separacion

No mas de 196
|

—— pies (60 metros)

[
de separacién
1| 0)))) E

;y 74N

Si es necesario,
coloque el WELL COM
cerca de un enchufe
Productos DMX inalambricos

para facilitar la carga
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A Propos de ce Manuel

Le Manuel de Référence du WELL COM (MR) reprend des informations de base sur cet appareil notamment en matiére
de connexions, montage, options de menu et valeurs DMX. Télécharger le Manuel d'Utilisation sur
www.chauvetprofessional.com pour de plus amples informations.

Clause de Non-Responsabilité
Les informations et caractéristiques contenues dans ce manuel sont sujettes a changement sans préavis.
Consignes de Sécurité

* N'ouvrez PAS cet appareil. Il ne contient aucun composant susceptible d’étre réparé par I'utilisateur.

« Durantles périodes de non-utilisation, pour éviter tout usure inutile et pour prolonger la durée de vie, déconnectez-
entierement l'appareil en le débranchant de I'alimentation électrique ou en coupant le disjoncteur.

* Ne regardez PAS la source lumineuse lorsque I'appareil fonctionne.

» ATTENTION: le boitier de cet appareil est brllant lors du fonctionnement.

» Montez toujours cet appareil dans en endroit bien ventilé, & au moins, 20 pouces (50 cm) des surfaces adjacentes.
* Ne laissez AUCUNE source inflammable dans un rayon de 50 cm de I'appareil lorsque celui-ci fonctionne.

» Attention: Lorsque l'appareil est transféré d'un environnement & température extréme a un autre (par exemple d'un
camion froid vers une salle de bal chaude et humide), de la condensation peut se former sur les composants
électriques internes. Pour éviter de causer des dommages, laissez I'appareil s'acclimater entierement au milieu
environnant avant de le mettre sous tension.

* Ne convient pas aux installations permanentes en extérieur sur des sites sujets a des conditions
environnementales extrémes. Cela inclut par exemple:
» L'exposition a un environnement marin ou a une solution saline (a moins de 4,8 kilometres d'un corps d'eau
salée).
e Lorsque les températures moyennes hautes ou basses du site dépassent les plages de températures
indiquées dans ce manuel.
» Les sites qui sont sujets aux inondations ou qui présentent un risque d'étre ensevelis sous la neige.

» Tout autre endroit ou le produit risque d'étre soumis a des rayonnements extrémes ou a des substances
caustiques.

» Utilisez TOUJOURS un cable de sécurité lorsque vous montez cet appareil en hauteur.

* N'immergez PAS ce produit (IP20). "N'utilisez PAS ce produit en extérieur ou tout autre endroit ou de la poussiére,
une chaleur excessive, de I'eau ou de I'humidité pour en affecter le fonctionnement.

« Nutilisez PAS cet appareil si le boitier, les lentilles ou les cables vous semblent endommagés.

e Ne connectez PAS cet appareil ni a un gradateur ni a un rhéostat.

e Connectez UNIQUEMENT cet appareil a un circuit protégé et relié a la terre.

e Transportez/Suspendez cet appareil UNIQUEMENT par le support de montage dont il est doté.

e En cas de sérieux problemes de fonctionnement, arrétez le systéme immédiatement.

+ Latempérature ambiante maximale supportée par cet appareil est de 113 °F (45 °C). Ne le faites pas fonctionner

a des températures plus élevées.

Contact
En dehors des Etats-Unis, du Royaume-Uni, de I'lrlande, du Mexique, et du Benelux, contactez votre fournisseur si vous
avez besoin d'assistance ou de retourner votre appareil. Consultez le site Contact Us pour trouver nos coordonnées.
Ce Qui est Inclus

« WELLCOM

» Alimentation externe

* Fiche de Garantie

* Manuel de Référence
Alimentation CA

Cet appareil est doté d'une alimentation externe universelle qui peut prendre en charge toute tension d'entrée comprise
entre 100 et 240 VCA, 50/60 Hz.

f Durant les périodes de non-utilisation, pour éviter tout usure inutile et pour prolonger la durée de vie,

PROFESSIONAL

déconnectez-entierement I'appareil en le débranchant de I'alimentation électrique ou en coupant le
disjoncteur.
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Vue d'ensemble
# Description |Fonction
1 <LINK> Appuyez pour réinitialiser I'appairage des appareils sans fil
2 DMX Port d'entrée DMX (L'adaptateur est inclus)
Port de Micro USB-B pour chargement la batterie
3 Chargeur » L'alimentation externe est incluse
d'alimentation « Temps de chargement de la batterie : 8 heures
* Autonomie de la batterie : 8 heures
4 Indicateur de |Clignote pendant 5 secondes aprés avoir le bouton <LINK>, est appuyé
“Wi-fi Pairing” |et alors clignote par intermittence quand la connexion est active
5 Indicateur de |Clignote - signal DMX n'est détecté
“DMX Signal” |Continu - signal DMX est détecté
6 Indicateur de |Clignote - signal Wi-Fi n'est détecté
“Wi-fi Signal” |Continu - signal Wi-Fi est détecté
Vert - la batterie est actuellement entre 50 et 100%
7 Indicateur de |Orange - la batterie est actuellement entre 25 et 50%
“Battery Life” |Rouge - la batterie est actuellement inférieure & 20%
Clignote - la batterie est en cours de chargement
8 <PWR> Appuyez pour allumer/éteindre I'appareil
} Le code d'accés par défaut pour WELL COM est 2323.
WELL COM MdR Rév. 2 8
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Configuration d'appareils avec le WELL COM

Le WELL COM est prét a I'emploi dées le déballage.
Pour configurer vos appareils pour fonctionner avec le WELL COM, vous devez effectuer les opérations suivantes :

1.
2.

Branchez le WELL COM.
Activez le Wi-Fi™ sur vos appareils mobiles.

Si vous ne l'avez pas déja fait, téléchargez et installez I'application WELL COM sur votre appareil mobile.

Rendez-vous dans les parameétres Wi-Fi™ de votre appareil mobile et connectez-vous au réseau Wi-Fi™

(SSID) par défaut du WELL COM: WIFI-WELL COM. Pour éviter toute interférence avec d'autres signaux sans

fil dans les environs, sélectionnez manuellement le canal Wi-Fi™ de (CH 2 ou CH11) sur le WELL COM a partir

des parametres de l'application.

Paramétrez vos appareils pour la réception d'un signal en entrée en provenance du WELL COM. Pour plus de

détails, référez vous aux manuels d'utilisation des appareils de votre installation.

a. Paramétrez les appareils pour la réception de signaux sur le méme canal qui a été paramétré sur le WELL
COM a l'étape précédente.

b. Paramétrez les appareils sur leur personnalité DMX la plus basique.

Assurez-vous que l'adresse de départ DMX est paramétrée sur 001.

Déterminez si le WELL COM doit recevoir des signaux sans fil ou via un cable DMX.

Sur les appareils DMX, assurez-vous d'utiliser un cable DMX pour relier la sortie DMX de I'appareil qui
émet le signal DMX a I'entrée DMX de I'appareil DMX qui doit recevoir le signal DMX. Un adaptateur est
inclus a cet effet.

Ouvrez l'application WELL COM sur votre appareil mobile aprés vous étre assuré que vos appareils sont
correctement connectés au WELL COM et que le WELL COM est bien connecté a l'application WELL COM.

WELL COM MdR Rev. 2
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Utilisation de votre appareil mobile, vous pouvez maintenant sélectionner les couleurs émises par leurs
lumiéres. Pour plus de détails ou plus d'informations, reportez-vous au manuel utilisateur COM Bien situé dans

la demande ou en ligne a www.chauvetprofessional.com.

WELL com =

Disponible au
télécharge-ment sur
I'App Store Apple ou
sur Google Play pour
les appareils Android

Espacement de 20 métres maximum (65 pieds)

Espacement

4———— deb0métres

maximum

® (196 pieds)
i )

Si nécessaire, placez le
WELL COM pres d'une
prise de courant pour

faciliter les chargements

;y 74N

Produits DMX sans fil

10
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Over deze handleiding
De WELL COM Beknopte Handleiding (BH) bevat basisinformatie over het product, zoals aansluiting, montage, menu-
opties en DMX-waarden. Download de gebruikershandleiding op www.chauvetprofessional.com voor meer informatie.
Disclaimer
De informatie en specificaties in deze BH kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.
Veiligheids instructies

* Open het product NIET. Het bevat geen te onderhouden onderdelen.

» Omonnodige slijtage te elimineren en zijn levensduur te verlengen, gedurende perioden wanneer het product niet
wordt gebruikt, moet u het product van de stroom afsluiten door een aardlekschakelaar om te zetten of door het
te ontkoppelen.

» KIJK NIET in de lichtbron wanneer het apparaat is ingeschakeld.
* LET OP: De behuizing van dit product kan heet zijn wanneer het in bedrijf is.
* Monteer dit product op een plek met voldoende ventilatie, ten minste 50 cm van de aangrenzende oppervlakken.

» Plaats geen ontvlambaar materiaal binnen 50 cm van dit product als het in gebruik is of is aangesloten op het
stopcontact.

» LET OP: Bij het verplaatsen van het product uit extreme omgevingen, (bijv. koude vrachtwagen naar warme,
vochtige balzaal) kan er condensvorming optreden op de elektronica van het product. Om storingen te vermijden
moet het product volledig kunnen acclimatiseren aan de omgeving voordat het op stroom wordt aangesloten.

» Niet voor permanente buiteninstallatie in locaties met extreme weersomstandigheden. Dit is met inbegrip van,
maar niet beperkt tot:

» Blootstelling aan een marien/zout milieu (binnen 5 km van zout water).

» Waar de gebruikelijke hoge of lage temperaturen van de locatie de temperatuurbereiken in deze handleiding
overschrijden.

* Locaties die kunnen overstromen of onder sneeuw begraven kunnen worden.
» Andere gebieden waar het product blootstaat aan extreme straling of bijtende substanties.
« GEBRUIK een veiligheidskabel bij het boven het hoofd plaatsen van dit product.

« Dit product NIET onderdompelen (IP20). "Gebruik dit product NIET buitenshuis of op een locatie waar stof, grote
warmte, water of vochtigheid het kunnen beinvioeden.

*  Gebruik dit product NIET als de behuizing, lenzen of kabels beschadigd lijken.

*  Sluit dit product NIET aan op een dimmer of een regelweerstand.

e Sluit dit product UITSLUITEND op een geaard en beveiligd stroomcircuit.

»  Gebruik UITSLUITEND de ophang-/montagebeugel om dit product te dragen.

» Stop in het geval van ernstige operationele problemen onmiddellijk met het gebruik.

» De maximale omgevingstemperatuur bedraagt 45 °C. Gebruik dit product niet bij hogere temperaturen.
Contact
Van buiten de VS, Verenigd Koninkrijk, lerland, Mexico of Benelux kunt u contact opnemen met de distributeur of om
ondersteuning vragen dan wel het product retourneren. Ga naar Contact Us oor contactinformatie.
Wat is inbegrepen

« WELLCOM

» Externe stroomvoeding

» Garantiekaart

» Beknopte handleiding
AC-stroom

Dit product heeft een externe voeding met automatisch bereik die werkt met een ingangsspanning van 100-240 VAC, 50/
60 Hz.

f Om onnodige slijtage te elimineren en zijn levensduur te verlengen, gedurende perioden wanneer het

product niet wordt gebruikt, moet u het product van de stroom afsluiten door een aardlekschakelaar
om te zetten of door het te ontkoppelen.
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Overzicht
# Beschrijving |Functie
1 <LINK> Indrukken om de draadloze armatuurkoppeling te resetten
2 DMX DMX ingang-poort (adapter is inbegrepen)
Micro USB-B-poort voor het opladen van de accu
; » Externe voeding is inbegrepen
3 Voedingslader « Laadtijd van de accu: 8 uur
* Accuduur: 8 uur
4 “Wi-fi Pairing”- |[Knippert 5s zodra <LINK>, en dan knippert met tussenpozen bij
indicator verbinding
5 “DMX Signal”- |Knipperend - Geen DMX-signaal is gedetecteerd
indicator Vast - DMX-signaal is gedetecteerd
6 “Wi-fi Signal”- |Knipperend - Geen Wifi-signaal is gedetecteerd
indicator Vast - Wifi-signaal is gedetecteerd
Groen - Capaciteit is op dit moment 50-100%
7 “Battery Life”- |Oranje - Capaciteit is op dit moment 20-50%
indicator Rood - Capaciteit is op dit moment < 20%
Knipperend - De accu opladen
8 <PWR> Indrukken om het apparaat aan/uit te zetten

% De standaardcode voor het WELL COM is 2323.

WELL COM BH Rev. 2
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Producten instellen met WELL COM

De WELL COM is direct uit de doos klaar voor gebruik.
Om uw producten te configureren met WELL COM, voert u de volgende stappen uit:

1.
2.

Zorg dat uw WELL COM wordt gevoed.
Schakel Wi-Fi™ in op uw mobiele toestel.

Download en installeer de WELL COM-app op uw mobiele toestel, als u dat nog niet hebt gedaan.

Ga naar de Wi-Fi™-instellingen op uw mobiele toestel en maak verbinding met WELL COMs standaard Wi-Fi™
(SSID) WIFI-WELL COM. Om interferentie met andere draadloze signalen in de directe omgeving te
voorkomen, kiest u het Wi-Fi™-kanaal (CH 2 of CH11) op de WELL COM binnen de app-instellingen.

Stel uw producten in om een signaalinvoer te ontvangen van WELL COM. Voor details raadpleegt u de
gebruikershandleidingen voor de producten in uw opstelling.

a. Stel producten in om signalen te ontvangen op hetzelfde kanaal dat was ingesteld op WELL COM in de
vorige stap.

b. Stel producten naar hun meest basale DMX-persoonlijkheid.
Controleer of het DMX-startadres is ingesteld naar 001.

Selecteer of WELL COM draadloos signalen ontvangt of via een DMX-kabel.

Voor DMX-producten moet u ervoor zorgen dat u een DMX-kabel gebruikt om verbinding te maken van
de DMX-uitgang van het product dat het DMX-sighaal verzendt aan de DMX-ingang van het product dat
het DMX-signaal ontvangt. Voor dit doeleinde is een adapter meegeleverd.

Nadat uw producten goed zijn verbonden aan WELL COM en WELL COM goed is verbonden met de WELL
COM-app, opent u de WELL COM-app op uw mobiele toestel.
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Het gebruik van uw mobiele apparaat, kunt u nu de kleuren uitgezonden door uw verlichting. Voor meer
informatie of verdere informatie verwijzen wij naar de WELL COM Gebruikershandleiding gelegen binnen de app

of online op www.chauvetprofessional.com.

WELL com =

Te downloaden uit i
de Apple App Store, (S e
of Google Play voor
Android-toestellen

Niet meer dan 65 feet (20 meter) uit elkaar

Niet meer dan ] [
44— 196 feet (60 gl
meter) uit elkaar
il
Indien nodig moet u de
WELL COM bij een _

%;g( 74N

stopcontact plaatsen
voor eenvoudig opladen Draadloze DMX-producten
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Contact Us

World Headquarters

General Information

Technical Support

Address: 5200 NW 108th Ave.
Sunrise, FL 33351

Voice: (954) 577-4455

Fax: (954) 929-5560

Toll Free: (800) 762-1084

Voice: (844) 393-7575
Fax: (954) 756-8015

Email: chauvetcs@chauvetlighting.com

Website

www.chauvetlighting.com

EUROPE

General Information

Technical Support

Address: Stokstraat 18
9770 Kruishoutem
Belgium

Voice: +32 9 388 93 97

Email: eutech@chauvetlighting.eu

Website ‘

www.chauvetlighting.eu

General Information

Technical Support ‘

Address: Unit 1C

Brookhill Road Industrial Estate
Pinxton, Nottingham, UK
NG16 6NT

Voice: +44 (0) 1773 511115
Fax: +44 (0) 1773 511110

Email: uktech@chauvetlighting.com

Website ‘

www.chauvetlighting.co.uk

MEXICO

General Information

Technical Support

Address: Av. de las Partidas 34 - 3B
(Entrance by Calle 2)

Zona Industrial Lerma
Lerma, Edo. de México, CP 52000
Voice: +52 (728) 690-2010

Email: servicio@chauvet.com.mx

Website

www.chauvet.com.mx

Visit the applicable website above to verify our contact information and instructions to request support. Outside the
U.S., United Kingdom, Ireland, Mexico or Benelux, contact the dealer of record.

UL 1573
® CSAC22.2No.166
US E113093

RoHS
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